



IFRS in million of euros	Q1 06 Actual		Q1 07 Actual		% Change
Outgoing revenues net of promotions	1 626	81%	1 647	82%	1,3%
Mobile incoming	214	11%	202	10%	-5,6%
Fixed incoming revenues	112	5%	96	5%	-14,3%
Roaming in	64	3%	53	3%	-17,2%
Network revenues	2 016	100%	1 998	100%	-0,9%
Equipment sales net	93		71		-23,7%
Other mobile	15		22		nm
Total mobile revenues	2 124		2 091		-1,6%
Other revenues (incl. Fixed activities)	11		5		nm
Total SFR revenues	2 135		2 096		-1,8%
including data	272		277		1,8%